# CH \$40.00 32794

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM460997

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Capital IQ, Inc.		06/29/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	S&P Global Market Intelligence Inc.	
Street Address:	55 Water Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10041	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3279416	CLARIFI

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2129692900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2129693000

Email: trademark@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Maya L. Tarr

Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 2: Eleven Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50614-757 (690)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maya L. Tarr
SIGNATURE:	/Maya L. Tarr/
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2018

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Change of Name#page1.tif source=Change of Name#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006266 FRAME: 0783

900438328

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CAPITAL IQ, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CAPITAL IQ, INC." TO "S&P GLOBAL MARKET INTELLIGENCE INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2016, AT 11:03 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2016 AT 6 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 202587432

Date: 06-30-16

3165692 8100 SR# 20164722275

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

**TRADEMARK REEL: 006266 FRAME: 0784**  State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:03 AM 06/30/2016
FILED 11:03 AM 06/30/2016
SR 20164722275 - File Number 3165692

### STATE OF DELAWARE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THIRD AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

### CAPITAL IQ, INC.

Capital IQ, Inc. (hereinafter called the "corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does herby certify:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Capital IQ, Inc.
- 2. The Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article One thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:
  - FIRST: The name of the corporation is S&P Global Market Intelligence Inc.
- This Certificate of Amendment of Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall become effective at 6:00 a.m. Eastern Standard Time on July 1, 2016.
- 4. The amendment of the Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Executed on the 27day of June, 2016

Authorized Officer

Name: Peter Scheschut Title: Vice President

the Schenbule

Certificate of Amendment of Third Amended and Restated Cert, of Inc.-Cap...

TRADEMARK REEL: 006266 FRAME: 0785

**RECORDED: 02/06/2018**